

**Work Package 43E.3
Oxbow Park Relocation
Bid Opening: April 11th, 2017
Bid Tabulation**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		EARTHWORK SERVICES, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Remove Remaining Play Equipment and Miscellaneous Site Furnishings	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Remove Shed and Electric Service	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Remove Picnic Shelter	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	Remove Concrete Basketball Court	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Park Entrance Sign	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Stone Monument	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	51	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 408.00
10	Remove Bituminous Pavement	11	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00
11	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	Silt Fence - Standard	1,871	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,613.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,613.00
13	Inlet Protection – Type C	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
14	Rock Log	72	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 432.00
15	Import Common Fill	1,345	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,175.00
16	Select Topsoil Borrow	6	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00
17	Furnish and Install 6" Depth Topsoil within Existing Park	1,010	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,220.00
18	Rock Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	6" Perforated HDPE Drain Tile Pipe	279	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 5,524.20
20	6" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	299	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 5,920.20
21	10" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	151	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,397.50
22	Catch Basin Type A	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00
23	Catch Basin Type B	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 3,425.00
25	Asphalt Pavement (Roadway Patching	11	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
26	4" Thick Reinforced Concrete Pavement	11,114	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 77,798.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 52,013.52
27	6" Thick Reinforced Concrete Pavement	2,875	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 15,668.75
28	Concrete Curb and Gutter	230	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 6,152.50
29	6" x 12" High Concrete Play Container Curb	376	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,760.00
30	Parking Lot and Court Striping	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
31	Detectable Warning Panel	8	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
32	24' Hexagonal Picnic Shelter	1	LS	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 23,870.00
33	Landscape Structures Weevos® 2-5 Play Equipment (or approved equal)	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 21,767.55	\$ 21,767.55
34	Landscape Structures Fitcore® Fitness System (or approved equal)	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,865.06	\$ 13,865.06
35	Landscape Structures Net-Plex PlayBooster® 5 to 12 Play Equipment (or approved equal)	1	LS	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 59,613.98	\$ 59,613.98
36	Landscape Structures Saddle Spinner® (or approved equal)	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,007.10	\$ 2,014.20
37	Landscape Structures ZipKrooz Glider® (or approved equal)	1	LS	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 19,762.92	\$ 19,762.92
38	Landscape Structures Cozy Dome® (or approved equal)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,607.20	\$ 3,607.20
39	Tire Swing	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,615.84	\$ 3,615.84
40	Swing Set	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,765.88	\$ 2,765.88
41	Playground Surfacing (Ground Fabric with 3" Depth Pearlock Subbase)	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 9,075.00
42	Playground Surfacing (Engineered Wood Fiber)	400	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
43	Plastic Edging	185	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,237.50
44	Surface-Mounted Bench	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 4,260.00
45	Trash Receptacle – Surface Mounted	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
46	Trash Receptacle – In-ground Mount	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
47	Basketball Hoop	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
48	Accessible Parking Sign	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
49	Turf Seed Mix	1.3	AC	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 4,576.00
50	Riparian Seed Mix	0.6	AC	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,580.00
51	Perennial (#1 CONT.)	23	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
52	Deciduous Tree (2" CAL. B&B)	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,300.00
53	Coniferous Tree (8' HT. B&B)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
54	Ornamental Tree (8' HT. B&B)	16	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00
55	Install Park Lighting	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
56	Warming House Building: Architectural and Structural Work	1	LS	\$ 93,440.00	\$ 93,440.00	\$ 132,176.00	\$ 132,176.00
57	Warming House Building: Mechanical and Plumbing Work	1	LS	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 17,570.00	\$ 17,570.00
58	Warming House Building: Electrical Work	1	LS	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00
Totals:					\$ 683,898.00		\$ 620,891.80